## IDIACom – 2024

Technically Sponsored by



(IEEE Conference ID: 61295 | SCOPUS Indexed)

18<sup>th</sup> INDIACom; 2024 11<sup>th</sup> International Conference

On



For Publication, Approved by

**Delhi Section** 

**Computing for Sustainable Global Development** (28th Feb. - 01st March, 2024)

**Technically Sponsored by IEEE Delhi Section** 

Accepted Papers, after presentation, will be submitted to IEEE Xplore

**Supported and Promoted by** 













IGI Global (USA)

ISTF. Delhi

Centre

CSI, Delhi Chapter

IITP, New Delhi

## Conference Website: http://bvicam.ac.in/indiacom/

Dated: 19th April, 2024

## Important Notice for the Authors of INDIACom - 2024

Publication and Indexing of the Proceedings of INDIACom-2024 at IEEE Xplore. Subject:

Dear Author(s),

## Congratulations!!!

The Proceedings of the INDIACom-2024; 2024 11th International Conference on Computing for Sustainable Global Development (INDIACom), is now available at IEEE Xplore effective from 19-04-2024. The same may be downloaded with IEEE Digital Library subscription facility valid login credentials from the link having its https://ieeexplore.ieee.org/xpl/conhome/10498128/proceeding

We look forward to the pleasure of meeting and interacting with you all, once again, in *INDIACom-2025*, during 02<sup>nd</sup> - 04<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, in New Delhi, the national capital of the country. More details of *INDIACom-2025* is available at <a href="http://bvicam.ac.in/indiacom/">http://bvicam.ac.in/indiacom/</a>

Look forward to the pleasure of meeting and interacting with you during INDIACom - 2025, in New Delhi, the national capital of the country.

Thanking you with warm personal regards,



(Prof. M. N. Hoda)

Editor-in-Chief, International Journal of Information Technology (BJIT), Published by Springer Nature (Singapore); Indexed at SCOPUS and UGC-CARE

Editor-in-Chief, International Journal of Research in Multidisciplinary Studies (IJRMS), Published by IMP, New Delhi

General Chair, INDIACom - 2025

Chairman, Stand. Committee on Technical and Professional Activities (Seminars) and Inter

Page 1 of 2

Society Relations, IEEE Delhi Section

Executive Vice Chair, IEEE Delhi Section

Director

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Institute of Computer Applications and Management (BVICAM)

A-4, Paschim Vihar, Adjacent to Paschim Vihar (East) Metro Station (on Green Line)

Rohtak Road, New Delhi - 110063

Mobile: +91-9212022066 | **EPABX:** +91-8130176573; +91-11-25275055, 25255056

E-Mail IDs: mca@bvicam.ac.in; director@bvicam.in; mca.hoda@gmail.com

Visit **BVICAM** at <u>www.bvicam.ac.in</u>

Visit **BJIT** at www.bvicam.ac.in/bjit

Visit **IJRMS** at <u>www.bvicam.ac.in/ijrms</u>

Visit INDIACom - 2025 at www.bvicam.ac.in/indiacom

Visit Webinar(s) at <a href="http://bvicam.ac.in/webinars/">http://bvicam.ac.in/webinars/</a>

Visit FDP(s) at <a href="http://bvicam.ac.in/events/">http://bvicam.ac.in/events/</a>